NO. _____

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

COMMUNITY SUCCESS INITIATIVE, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

TIMOTHY K. MOORE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY OF SPEAKER OF THE NORTH CAROLINA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, et al.,

Defendants.

From Wake County No. 19 CVS 15941

PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW PRIOR TO DETERMINATION BY THE COURT OF APPEALS AND MOTION TO SUSPEND APPELLATE RULES

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES III
INTRODUCTION
PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY6
STATEMENT OF FACTS 10
I. THE HISTORY AND INTENT OF N.C.G.S. 13-1 Are Rooted in Racial Discrimination Against African American People and Suppression of African American Political Power
a. The 1800s11
b. 1970s16
II. CURRENTLY OVER 56,000 INDIVIDUALS LIVING IN NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITIES ARE DENIED THE RIGHT TO VOTE DUE TO N.C.G.S. 13-1, A DISPROPORTIONATE NUMBER OF WHOM ARE AFRICAN AMERICAN
III. N.C.G.S. 13-1 DENIES THE FRANCHISE TO Persons on Community Supervision Who Would Otherwise Register and Vote and Likely Affects the Outcome of Elections21
IV. N.C.G.S. 13-1 DOES NOT SERVE ANY LEGITIMATE STATE INTEREST AND CAUSES SUBSTANTIAL HARM25
REASONS WHY CERTIFICATION SHOULD ISSUE PRIOR TO DETERMINATION BY THE COURT OF APPEALS

I. THE VOTING RIGHTS OF OVER 56,000 Members of North Carolinian's Communities Is a Matter of Significant Public Interest28
II. THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF N.C.G.S. § 13-1 Involves Legal Principles of Major Significance to the State's Jurisprudence 31
III. ABSENT DISCRETIONARY REVIEW, DELAY IN Final Adjudication Will Cause Substantial Harm
IV. THE PROPER JUDICIAL ROLE IN REVIEWING Felony Disenfranchisement Legislation Is Important to the Jurisdiction and Integrity of the Court System
ISSUES FOR WHICH REVIEW IS SOUGHT37
MOTION TO SUSPEND APPELLATE RULES
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
Blankenship v. Bartlett, 363 N.C. 518, 522, 681 S.E.2d 759, 762	2 (2009)28
Community Success Initiative v. Moore No. 19 CVS 15941	2, passim
Community Success Initiative v. Moore 2020 NCBC LEXIS 112	3
Cooper v. Berger 370 N.C. 392 (2018)	32
Harper v. Hall No. 413P21, 2021 NC LEXIS 1223 (20	21)31
Holmes v. Moore No. 342PA19-2	31
<i>James v. Bartlett</i> 359 N.C. 260 (2006)	31
League of Women Voters of North Carolina	v. North
Carolina 769 F.3d 224, 247-48 (4th Cir. 2014)	29
<i>Pope v. Easley</i> 354 N.C. 544 (2001)	32
<i>State v. Hart</i> 361 N.C. 309, 315-16, 644 S.E.2d 201,	
State v. Lattimore	
120 N.C. 426, 26 S.E. 638, 638 (1897).	29

<i>State v. Robinson</i> 375 N.C. 173, 846 S.E.2d 711 (2020)30
<i>State v. Stanley</i> 288 N.C. 19, 26, 215 S.E.2d 589, 594 (1975)38
<i>Stephenson v. Bartlett</i> 355 N.C. 354 (2002)
<i>Texfi Industry v. City of Fayetteville</i> 301 N.C. 1, 13, 269 S.E.2d 142, 150 (1980)28
CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES
N.C. Const. art. I § 102, passim
N.C. Const. art. I, § 114, passim
N.C. Const. art. I, § 192, passim
N.C. Const. art. IV, § 12(1)
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 1A-1, Rule 42(b)(4)
N.C. Gen. Stat § 1-267.17
N.C. Gen. Stat. §7A-30(1) 31, 33
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 7A-31(b)5, passim
N.C. Gen. Stat. 13-1
N.C. R. App. P. 2
N.C. R. App. P. 15
